2,157,048 2,164,920 2,160,984

202,647 141,941 172,291

2,360,696 2,307,854 2,334,215

567,368 567,368 567,368

567,368 567,368 567,368

12252 16,928

(902,452) (902,452)
. 6.56s 3,901

18.448 17,522
201 513

14,590

(902,452)
5.233

17,985
357

(864,986) (863,587) (864,287)

2,111,961 2,057,979 2,084,970
(743,788) (796,586) (770.1 87)

85,162 71,085 78,123

s 3,516,412 $ 3,344,112 S 3,430,262

20

I I I I I

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke
Docket No,: 090392-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31,2008
luterim [ 1 Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected I 1

I I I I I I I I 1 1 I I I I

Florida Public Service Commissiou

Schedule: B-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: F. Seidman

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an  acquisition adjustment,
submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2 )  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues ScheduleW

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 391,699 $ (36,277) (A) $ 355,422 $ 265,505 (G) $ 620,927 8-4, B-3, E-2

-

2 Operation &Maintenance

3

4 Amortization of Deferred Maint,

5 Taxes Other Than Income

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.

331,885

54,404

45,721

(22,189) (B)

21,619 (C)

12,000 (D)

(2,163) (E)

309,696

76,024

12,000

43,559

31,052 (H) 340,748 B-5, B-3

76,024 B-13,B-3

12,000 8-3

S5,506 B-15, B-3 11,948 0)

6 Provision for Income Taxes (32,463) 32,463 (F) 34,573 34.573 C-1, B-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 399,548 41,730 441,278 77,573 518,851

8 NET OPERATING INCOME S (7,849) $ (78,008) $ (85,856) $ 187,932 $ 102,076

9 RATEBASE $ 1,311,398

10 RATE OF RETURN -. %

$ 1,252,472

(6.85) %

$ 1,252,472

8.15 %

21

I I I I

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke
Docket No.: 090392-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31,2008
Interim [ 1 Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ I

1 I I I I I I I I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: F. Seidman

I I I

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than au acquisition adjustment,
submit an additional schedule showing a descriptiou and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 0
Balance utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s) -
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

OPERATING REVENUES $ 417,902 $ (38,311) (A) $ 379,591 S 209,874 (C) $ 589,465 848-3,  E-2

Operation & Maintenance 330,973 (18,887) (B) 312,086 26,430 (H) 338,517 B-6,8-3

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 54,860 15.955 (C) 70,816 70,816 8-14,B-3

Amortization

Taxes Other Than Income

Provision for Income Taxes

OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

- (D) 0 8-3

38,918 1,627 (E) 40,545 9,444 (1) 49,989 B-15,8-3

(27,633) 27,633 (F) 32,928 (J) 32.928 c-I, 8-3

397,119 26,328 423,446 68,803 492,249

$ 20,783 $ (64,639) $ (43,856) $ 141,072 $ 97,216

S 1,002,o IO

2.07 %

$ 1,192,840

(3.68) %

$ 1,192,840

8.15 Yo

22

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating lncomc

Schedule Year Ended December 31,2008
l a t c h  [ I Final 1x1
Historic or Projected I I
Explsna

- Company: Utilities, Inc. ofPennbmok
Florida Public Service Commission
+hedulc: E 3
Page 1 of 2
Docket No.: 090392-WS
Pieparer: F. Seidman

Line
No. Description Watcr Wastewater -

1 (A) Ooeratine Revenues
2 Adjust book revenues to 12 months revenues, incl. Mise. revenues (see E-2) (43,441) (44,391)
3 Adjust for annualized revenue at current rates (see E-2) 7,164 6,080

[…]

4. Correcl for Aprop. Distribution Percentages (see A-3, p.2)

16
17 I, Rollforward Plant 2006-2008 (see A-3, p.2)

I8
19

LF) Accumulated Amortization of ClAC
I .  Rollforward Plant 2006-2008 (see A-3, p.2)

20 fG) Workine Caoital. Balance Sheet Method, see Sch. A-1 7

(23,636) (20,119)
20,23 I (1  9, I 13)
10,591 4,190
17,776 15,131

$ 24,962 $ (19,911)

$ (122,479) $

16,315 $

(397) IF

95,603

33,273

(338)

97

I I I I I I I I I I I I r ,  I I I I

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke
Docket No.: 090392-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31,2008
Interim [XI Final [ I
Historic wl or Projected 1 J

Schedule: B-1 (Interim)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: F. Seidman

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment,
submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting - No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 391,699 $ (36,279 (A) $ 355,422 $ 188,663 (F) $ 544,084 8-4, E-2

328,710 B-5, B-3(a) 2 Operation & Maintenance 331,885 (3,175) (B) 328,710

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 54,404 7,606 (C) 62,010 62,010 B-13,B-3(a) -

4 Amortization

5 Taxes Other Than Income

6 Provision for Income Taxes

1 OPERATING EXPENSES

8 NET OPERATING INCOME

9 RATEBASE

- 0 B-3(a)

45,721 (3,058) (D) 42,664 8,490 ( G )  51,153 B-15, B-3(a)

(32,463) 32,463 (E) 34,573 (H) 34.573 C-1, B-3(a)

399,548 33,836 433,383 43,063 476,446

$ (7,849) $ (70,113) $ (77,962) $ 145,600 s 67,638

F 1,311,398 $ 808,849 $ 808,849

10 RATEOFRETURN - -_ % (9.64) % 8.36 %

98

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Utilities, lnc. of Pennbrooke
Docket No.: 090392-WS
Test Year Ended: December31,2008
luterim Final [ 1
Historic or Projected 1 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2 (lnterim)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: F. Seidman

Explanation: Provide the calculation ofnet operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment,
submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
Schedule(s) - No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues

1 OPERATING REVENUES s 417,902 $ (38,3 11) (A) $ 379,591 $ 201,514 (F) $ 581,104 B-4, E-2

328,270 B-5, B-3(a) 2 Operation & Maintenance 330,973 (2,703) (B) 328,270

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 54,860 15,635 (C) 70,496 70,496 8-13, B-3(a)

4 Amortization

5 Taxes Other Than Income

6 Provision for Income Taxes

7 OPERATING EXPENSES

8 NET OPERATING INCOME

9 RATEBASE

0 B-3(a)

48,851 B-15, B-3(a) 38,918 865 (D) 39,783 9,068 (C)

(27,633) 27,633 (E) 34,407 (H) 34.407 C-I, B-3(a)

397,119 41,430 438,548 43,475 482,023

s 20,783 $ (79,741) $ (58,958) $ 158,039 $ 99,081

$ 1,002,010 $ 1,184,863 $ 1,184,863

10 RATEOFRETURN 2.07 % (4.98) % 8.36 %

99

Schedule of Adjustments to  Operating Income
Company: Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2008
Interim 1x1 Final 1 1
Historic 1x1 or  Projected [ I

-
-

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: E 3  (Interim)
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 090392-WS
Prepsrer: F. Seidman

Explanation: Provide a detailed description ofall  adjustments to operating income per books, with P total for each line item shown
on the net operating income statement.

- No. Description Water Wastewater